REGIONAL ORGANIZATION GROUP FOR THE GLOBAL MONITORING PLAN IN ASIA PACIFIC


CHINA
Mr. Minghui Zheng
Professor, State Key Laboratory of Environmental Chemistry & Ecotoxicological
Research Center for Eco-Environmental Sciences, Chinese Academy of Sciences
N.18 Shuangqing Road
Haidian District
Beijing 100085
China
Tel.: +86 (10) 62 84 91 72 / +86 (13) 62 10 93 63
Fax: +86 (10) 629 23 563 /825 21 073 / 
Email: zhengmh@rcees.ac.cn; zhengm263@sina.com

FIJI ISLANDS
Mr. Johann Poinapen
Director
Institute of Applied Sciences, University of the South Pacific
P.O.Box 1168
Suva
Fiji Islands
Tel.: +679 (32) ??????? 
Email: johann.poinapen@usp.ac.fj; 

INDIA
Mr. Dinesh Runiwal
Joint Director
Hazardous Substance Management Division
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Room No J-2012, Level-II, Jal Wing
Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road
Alignaj, New Delhi 11 0003 
India
Email: d.runiwal@gov.in







JAPAN
Mr. Yasuyuki Shibata
Senior Principal Researcher
Center for Environmental Measurement and Analysis
National Institute for Environmental Studies
16-2 Onogawa
Tsukuba
Ibaraki 305-8506
Japan
Tel.: +81 (29) 850 2450 / 
Fax: +81 (29) 850 2573 / 
Email: yshibata@nies.go.jp; 

IRAN
Mr. Abdulrahman Bahrami
Excellence Centre for Occupational Health
School of Public Health
Hamadan University of Medical Science
Post Code 6517838736, 
Hamadan, 
Iran
Tel.: 0098 918 812 4675 
Fax: 0098 81-38380509/ 
Email:
bahrami.abdulrahman@gmail.com
bahrami@umsha.ac.ir

[bookmark: _GoBack]YEMEN
Mr. Anass Ali Saeed AL-Nedhary
Department of Chemistry
Faculty of education, arts and science
Khawlan, Sana'a University
Republic of Yemen
Tel.: 
Fax:  
Email: alnedhary@yahoo.com.sg
